- 1 HR29
- 2 181904-1
- 3 By Representative Sanderford
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 07-FEB-17

1	181904-1:n:02/07/2017:AR/ar LRS2017-558
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	MOURNING THE DEATH OF MR. ERNEST GEORGE MOORE, J
9	
10	WHEREAS, we deeply regret and are greatly saddened
11	to learn of the death of Mr. Ernest George Moore, Jr., of
12	Guntersville, Alabama, on December 28, 2016, at 85 years of
13	age; and
14	WHEREAS, the passing of Mr. Ernest George Moore,
15	Jr., leaves a void in the lives of his loving family, many
16	friends and the entire community, where he was highly
17	regarded; and
18	WHEREAS, Mr. Ernest George Moore, Jr., was born in
19	Washington, D.C., to Ernest George Moore, Sr., and Margaret T.
20	Moore on November 22, 1931; and
21	WHEREAS, Mr. Ernest George Moore, Jr. grew up in
22	Bethesda, Maryland, where he met and married Dorothy Jeannette
23	Fojt, a union which welcomed two children; and
24	WHEREAS, Mr. Ernest George Moore, Jr., served in the
25	United States Army in Germany, prior to graduating from North
26	Carolina State University with a Bachelor's Degree in
27	Electrical Engineering; and

1 WHEREAS, Mr. Ernest George Moore, Jr., retired from 2 IBM in 1983, and was owner and founder of the Browns Creek Sailboat Marina; he served as sailing instructor at the 3 University of Alabama in Huntsville; and WHEREAS, survivors include his children, Robert 5 6 Ernest (Pam) Moore and Jeanette Lynn (David) Ogden; a sister, 7 Lucille Moore Dettor; uncles, Frank (Carol) Moore, and William (Harriot) Moore; and sister-in-law Patricia Glover; and 8 WHEREAS, Mr. Ernest George Moore, Jr., was an active 9 10 member of Epiphany Episcopal Church and a valued member of the community; although his presence is greatly missed, his memory 11 12 is cherished in the hearts and minds of all those who were 13 fortunate enough to know him; now therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 14 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That while grieving the death of 15 Mr. Ernest George Moore, Jr., we are extremely grateful for 16 17 his abundant life, and we offer this resolution in highest tribute to his inspiring legacy, as well as in heartfelt 18 sympathy to his family and friends. 19